

Mat Suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No. 26

Dt. 28.03.2024.

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties and settlement for date of PH.

Petitioner files hazira through Lawyer.

OP files hazira through Lawyer.

Regular PO is transfered, Shri Uttam Bhattacharya Ld. ADJ, 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

Fixing **07.05.2024** for appearance of the parties and settlement for date of PH.

.....
D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ Ksg.

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022, Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No. 27

Dt. 28.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the parties and hearing of the petition U/s. 24 HM Act by cross examination of PW 1 as last chance.

Petitioner files hazira through Lawyer.

OP files hazira through Lawyer.

Regular PO is transferd, Shri Uttam Bhattacharya Ld. ADJ, 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

Fix **28.03.2024** for hearing of the petition u/s 24 of HM,Act by cross examination of PW 1 as last chance.

D/c by me

.....SD/-.....
ADJ Ksg.