

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 29.
Date. 07.05.2024.

Petitioner is present with Ld.Lawyer.
Respondent is also present with her Ld. Lawyer.
To 09.05.2024. for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022
Arising out of Mat 22 of 2022.

Order No. 30.
Date. 09.05.2024.

Petitioner Wife is present with her Ld. Lawyer.
OP Husband files hazira through Lawyer.
CR is taken up for further Cross examination of petitioner wife and she is examined in full by the Ld. Lawyer of the OP husband.
No other witness is present and as per submission of the Ld. Lawyer of Petitioner Wife evidence is closed.
To **10.06.2024** for OP's evidence.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 31.
Date. 09.05.2024.

Petitioner is present with Ld.Lawyer.
Respondent is also present with her Ld. Lawyer.
To **10.06.2024** for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.