

**Civil Misc Case 02 OF 2022.
Arising out of Mat Suit 22 of 2022.**

Order No. 34.
Date. 04.07.2024.

Petitioner wife is present with her Ld. Lawyer.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent husband is present and file adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused.
Heard both sides Counsels.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
To 06.08.2024 for OP's evidence.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.

Mat Suit 22/2022

Order No. 35.
Date. 04.07.2024.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Lawyer.
Respondent is present along with her Ld. Lawyer.
To. 06.08.2024 for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ,Kurseong.