

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022, Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No. 36  
Dt. 06.08.2024

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
Regular PO is on leave, Shri. Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.  
In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.  
Fix **18.09.2024** for OP's evidence.

D/c by me

.....

ADJ  
Ksg.

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 37.  
Date. 06.08.2024.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
Regular PO is on leave, Shri. Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.  
In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.  
Fix **18.09.2024** for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
ADJ,Kurseong.