

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No. 38
Dt. 18.09.2024.

Petitioner's Ld. Lawyer is present.

OP/husband is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer and he files an amendment petition U/Or. VI Rule 17 of CP Code R/w Sec 151 of CP Code praying for amendment of WO on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner submits that the amendment petition maybe heard today.

Heard both sides.

Perused the amendment petition as well as pleading of the parties.

Having heard both sides and considering the fact that amendment sought for is formal in nature, the same is allowed for the interest of justice.

Amend the WO accordingly.

OP husband is directed to file the amended copy of the WO on the date fixed positively.

At this stage Ld. Lawyer for the OP husband prays for time.

Having heard both sides prayer for adjournment is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **21.10.2024** for OP's evidence as last chance.

D/c by me

.....
Ksg.

ADJ

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 39
Date 18.09. 2024.

In view of the fact that the Misc. Case is yet to be disposed off, no further order is passed in the main Suit.

To **21.10.2024** for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....
SD/-ADJ,Kurseong.