

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 40
Date. 21.10.2024.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.
As the Misc case is pending, so hearing of the Mat suit could not be taken up.
Fix **21.11.2024** for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....
SD/-ADJ,Kurseong.

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No. 41
Dt. 21.10.2024.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.

OP/husband is present alongwith and he files amendment copy of the W/O. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

This date stands for O.P's evidence as last chance. But, at this stage the Ld. Lawyer for the O.P/husband prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Both sides. Considered and O.P's prayer is allowed with cost of Rs. 500/- as special chance.

Fix **21.11.2024** for OP's evidence as special chance.

D/c by me

SD/-ADJ Ksg.