

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No.42  
Date. 21.11.024.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
As the Misc case is pending, so hearing of the Mat suit is adjourned.  
Fix 20.12.2024 for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

Sd/-ADJ,Kurseong.  
JO Code No.WB00601

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,  
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No.43  
Dt. 21.11.2024.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
OP/husband is present alongwith and he files copy of his amended W/O. Copy served. Let  
the same be kept with the record.

O.P/husband also files his examination-in-chief . Copy served. He is further examined in  
chief on oath as a OPW1 and cross-examined in part and his further cross-examination is adjourned  
on the prayer of the ld lawyer for the petitioner/ wife. Agreement dtd. 19.08.2019 is marked as  
Exhbt.1.

O.P files receipt showing payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to the ld lawyer of the petitioner.  
Fix 20.12.2024 for OP's further cross-examination.

D/c by me

Sd/- ADJ Ksg.  
JO Code No.WB00601