

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 44

Date. 20.12.024.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
As the Misc case is pending, so hearing of the Mat suit is adjourned.  
Fix **20.02.2025** for passing necessary order.  
D/c by me.

ADJ,Kurseong.  
JO Code No.WB00601

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,  
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No. 45

Dt. 20.12.2024

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
OP/husband is present. He is further cross-examined in full and discharged.  
Ld. Lawyer for the OP husband files a petition praying for time for adducing further  
evidence. Copy served.  
Heard considered and OP's prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.  
Fix **20.02.2025** for OP's further cross-examination.

D/c by me

SD/- ADJ Ksg.  
JO Code No.WB00601