

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022.
Arising out of Mat Suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No. 47.
Date. 20.02.2025.

Both the Petitioner and respondent are absent without any steps.
Members of both the Local Bars are observing Cease Work and accordingly I am not inclined to pass any adverse order against both the parties for the ends of justice.
In view of the above facts today's hearing is adjourned.
To **19.03.2025** for OP's further cross examination.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ADJ, Kurseong.