

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 48  
Dated 19.03.2025.

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
Since the Misc. Case U/s 24 of the H.M. Act 1955 is yet to be disposed of, so no order regarding hearing of the instant suit is passed.  
To **21.04.2025** for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

Sd/- ADJ,Kurseong.  
JO Code No.WB00601

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,  
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No.49  
Dated 19.03.2025

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
OP did not produce any further evidence.  
Having heard both sides O.P's evidence is closed.  
To **21.04.2025** hearing argument.

D/c by me

Sd/- ADJ Ksg.  
JO Code No.WB00601