

Civil Misc Case 02/2022

Order No.50

Dt. 21.04.2025.

Petitioner files Ld. lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Jr. Lawyer for the OP files a petition praying for an adjournment of today's hearing on the ground of the Ld. Sr. Counsel. Copy shown to the other side.

Having heard both sides and considering the ground the OP's prayer is allowed.

To 14.05.2025 for hearing of argument as last chance.

Both the parties are ready to come on the date fixed positively.

D/c by me

SD/-ADJ Ksg  
JO Code No WB 00601

Mat Suit No. 22/2022

Order No.51

Dt. 21.04.2025.

Both parties filed ld lawyers hazira.

Since the Misc case U/s. 24 of the H. M. Act is pending, so the matter for OP's evidence is adjourned and date will be fixed after disposal of the Misc case.

To 14.05.2025 for passing necessary order.

D/c by me

SD/-ADJ Ksg.  
JO Code No WB 00601