

Mat Suit 22 of 2022.

Order No. 52

Dated 14.05.2025

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.

As the Misc case U/s.24 of the H.M.Act is pending, so no order is passed regarding further hearing of the instant suit.

To **18.06.2025** for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

Sd/- ADJ,Kurseong.
JO Code No.WB00601

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No.53

Dated 14.05.2025

Both the parties files their respective Ld. Lawyers hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP/husband files a petition stating therein that the mother of the O.P expired on 08.05.2025 and prays for passing necessary order.

This date stands for hearing argument of the Misc. Case but on the scrutiny of the record I find that although the petitioner / wife filed her affidavit of assests and liabilities in terms of the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court of Rajnish ..Vs.. Neha but OP/ husband has not filed the same.

In view of the above facts and circumstances OP's prayer for adjournment is allowed and he is directed to file the affidavit of income, assests and liabilities on the date fixed positively.

To **18.06.2025** for filing affidavitof assests and liabilities by the OP/ husband and hearing of the Misc case.

D/c by me

Sd/- ADJ Ksg.
JO Code No.WB00601