

**Mat Suit. 22 of 2022.**

Order No. 55.  
Date. 18.06.2025.

Both the parties files their Ld. Lawyers Hazira.  
As the Misc Case U/s 24 of the HM Act is pending, so no order is passed regarding further hearing of the instant Suit.  
To **24.07.2025** for passing necessary order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
ADJ/Ksg  
(In Charge).

**Misc Case No. 02 of 2022**  
**Arising out of Mat Suit No. 22/2022.**

Order No. 55.  
Date. 18.06.2025.

Both the parties files their Ld. Lawyers hazira.  
No affidavit of Assits and Liabilities are filed by the OP/husband.  
No original Mat Exhibit A refiled by the OP/husband.  
Regular PO is on leave, Shri. Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and office.  
In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned.  
To **24.07.2025** for filing affidavit of assets and Liabilities, refiling Mat. Exbt. A by the OP/husband and hearing of the Misc Case.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
ADJ,Kurseong.  
(In Charge)