

**Mat Suit 22 of 2022.**

Present: Sri. Subhadeep Ray,  
Ld. Judge, Commercial court, Siliguri.  
In Charge: ADJ Court, Kurseong.

Order No. 60  
Dated 22.09.2025

Both the parties files their Ld. Lawyers Hazira.

Ld. regular P.O retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and I am the in Charge of this Court and office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To **13.11.2025** for passing necessary order as the Misc Case is yet to be disposed off.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
ADJ,Kurseong.  
( In Charge)