

Mat Suit 22 of 2022

Order No. 66.

Dated 29.01.2026.

Both the parties files Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Fix 09.03.2026 for passing necessary order as the Misc Case is yet to be disposed of.

D/c by me.

ADJ,Kurseong.

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,  
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No.67.

Dated 29.01.2026

Both the parties files Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP/husband files affidavit of Assets and Liabilities along with an application praying for time for filing Exhibit- A.

Seen.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Prayer for time for filing Exbt-A is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

To 09.03.2026 for filing Exbt. A by the OP/husband and hearing of the Misc case.

D/c by me

ADJ, Kurseong