

Mat Suit 22 of 2022

Order No.67

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for passing necessary order as the Misc Case is yet to be disposed of.

Ld. lawyers are absent owing to the resolution of the election to the Bar Council of West Bengal today i.e. on 9th & 10th March 2026 abstaining from Judicial work.

Regular PO is retained as a Presiding Officer in the SIR process vide Order No.25/E dated 23.02.2026 of the Ld. District Judge, Darjeeling and accordingly Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge , 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **07.04.2026** for passing necessary order .

D/c by me.

Sd/-
ADJ,Kurseong.
(In-Charge)

Civil Misc Case No. 02 of 2022,
Arising out of Mat suit No. 22 of 2022.

Order No.68

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities and Exbt. A by the OP/ husband.

Ld. lawyers are absent owing to the resolution of the election to the Bar Council of West Bengal today i.e. on 9th & 10th March 2026 abstaining from Judicial work.

Regular PO is retained as a Presiding Officer in the SIR process vide Order No.25/E dated 23.02.2026 of the Ld. District Judge, Darjeeling and accordingly Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge , 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **07.04.2026** for filing Exhbt -A and hearing .

D/c by me

Sd/-
ADJ Kurseong
(In-Charge)